

Shri. R. D. Kumbhar,

V/s.

The President, Shri. Birdev Education Society and others.

Order below Exh.21
(Date - 10.04.2024)

Perused application. Present applicant is filed by the appellant for production of documents on 06.04.2022. The respondents orally objected the production.

2. I have gone through the documents produced on record. The documents the appellant intends to produce are material for just decision of the case, therefore, its production seems to be necessary. Hence, production is allowed.

Date :- 10.04.2024
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V.N.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.