

Shri. R. D. Kumbhar,

V/s.

The President, Shri. Birdev Education Society and others.

Order below Exh. 36
(Date – 17.06.2025)

Perused application. Present applicant is filed by the respondent management for production of documents. The appellant strongly objected the production.

2. According to the respondents for just decision of the case proposed documents are material. Per contra as per the say of appellant these documents are not relevant, the appellant is not in gainful employment, therefore, appellant has prayed to reject the application.

3. I have gone through the contents made in the application. There is no whisper how the documents are helpful for just decision of case. however, on the perusal of documents it seems that, documents are filed with intention to show the gainful employment of the appellant.

4. in absence of any reason the application is not deserves to be allowed, although considering the nature of the document the court has taken sou moto cognizance and permission is granted to produce the documents.

Date :- 17.06.2025
Place:- Kolhapur.

(VN.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.